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Adel Bob Grove robert.grove.ii@gmail.com
Adel Greg Dufoe gdufoe@adm.k12.ia.us
Albia Dan Stocker dstocker@firstiowastatebank.com
Albia Kevin Crall kevin.crall@albia.k12.ia.us
Albia Loren Pence lpence@firstiowastatebank.com
Algona Justin Davis stormdavis4d@gmail.com
Algona Rexann McEnroe rexmac@netamumail.com
Ames Karin Sevde kmsevde@gmail.com
Ames Kent Frankenfeld kentfrankenfeld@aol.com
Ames Mike Phillips mphillips@greateriowacu.org
Ames Morning Andra Reason Andra@marrswealthmanagement.com
Ames Morning Dave Sly Dave@proplanner.com
Anamosa Janet Sanborn JSanborn@citizensbankia.com
Anamosa Reona Ewald randtewald@netins.net
Ankeny Benjamin Digmann ben@caliberiowa.com
Ankeny Brian Tiernan brian@shamrocktrans.com
Atlantic Chad Williams chad.williams@fiveq.com
Atlantic Ruth Sears ruth.sears@edwardjones.com
Atlantic Ted Robinson ted@firstwhitneybank.com
Bancroft Area Jeffrey Theisen jeff.theisen1@gmail.com
Belle Plaine Brandon Kienitz bkienitz@iowamold.com
Bellevue Earl Sawvel esawvel@msn.com
Bellevue Linda Nudd lnudd@mac.com
Bettendorf Brian Goerdt brian@accqc.com
Bettendorf Kitka Galvin galvinkitka@pleasval.org
Bettendorf Mike Raso mraso@bettendorf.k12.ia.us
Bloomfield Dorothy Umphress dorothyhartmanmk@gmail.com
Bloomfield John Schroeder john@daviscounty.org
Boone Jamie Rabe jrabe@21stcenturyrehab.com
Boone Lisa Mount lhitsman@hotmail.com
Boone Susan Herrick s.herrick@mchsi.com
Burlington Chad Bird chadbird28@gmail.com
Burlington Ryan Cosgrove pastor@trinity-burlington.org
Carroll Adam Schweers aschweers@icetechnologies.com
Carroll John Grundmeier jgrundmeier@iowasavingsbank.com
Carroll Phil Phillips hobes69@gmail.com
Cedar Falls Teresa Samec Teresa.Samec@bankiowa.com
Cedar Rapids Barb Randall brandall@gbp-ins.com
Cedar Rapids Jenny Bosking Jbosking@arceci.org
Cedar Rapids Shannon Banks crdowntownrotary@gmail.com
Cedar Rapids Daybreak Brian Globokar Brian_Globokar@hillsbank.com
Cedar Rapids Daybreak Chris Fischer cfischer@holmesmurphy.com
Cedar Rapids Sunrise Lynette Markofski lmarkofski@gmail.com
Cedar Rapids West Dave Kutter dakutter@imonmail.com
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Cedar Rapids West Jane Schlegel jschlegelhome@gmail.com
Cedar Rapids West Janette Fiedler jsfiedler@gmail.com
Cedar Valley Ellen Humphrey ehumphrey@warrentransport.com
Cedar Valley Wendy Bowman wknapp@gmail.com
Centerville Amber Hoffman amberjulihoffman@gmail.com
Centerville Derek Carter derekc@c1stcu.com
Chariton Crystal Seibert a1appraisals@iowatelecom.net
Chariton Lori Johnson ljohnson@lchcia.com
Charles City Dean Stewart Dean@stewartrealtysells.com
Charles City Kay Winkelman kay@coloffmedia.com
Clarion Jon Ahrendsen jonahr@mchsi.com
Clarion Steve Mulford stmulford@ensignservices.net
Clear Lake Jennifer Larsen clclerk@cltel.net
Clear Lake Jody Hamilton jmeyer511@yahoo.com
Clinton Andrew Kida akida@camancheia.org
Clinton Peggy Sellnau director@bbbsclinton.org
Clinton Shannon Sander-Welzien ed@ywcaclinton.org
Coon Rapids Gavin Cretsinger gavin@heritageinsgroup.com
Coon Rapids Jon Heydon jon.heydon@gmail.com
Coralville-North Corridor Ronald Schardt elrons62@gmail.com
Coralville-North Corridor Vicki Struzynski-Olson vstruzynski@hotmail.com
Corning Jayne Templeton jayne@miltnerinsurance.com
Corning Stephen Gruba mdgruba@mediacombb.net
Corydon Les Blackford ldb@ldbvideo.com
Corydon Matthew Clayton claytonplumbheat@hotmail.com
Corydon Susie DeVore isamoe@grm.net
Creston Daren Stender dstender@crestonschools.org
Creston Randy Huewe rhuewe@fnbcreston.com
Dallas Center Timothy Short tim.short@edwardjones.com
Dallas Center Tyler Lyon TLyon@raccoonvalleybank.com
Davenport Andy Craig andy.craig@assumptionhigh.org
Davenport Liz Zimmerman Waldman Ezimmerman21@gmail.com
Decatur County Jeanne Vogel jeaneevogel14@gmail.com
Decatur County Lynette Cisler lcisler68@gmail.com
Decorah Paul Scott paulscott@decorahnews.com
Denison Bill Bruce bbruce9@live.com
Des Moines Josh Braby brabyj@neumannbros.com
Des Moines Kitte Morehouse info@rotaryclubofdesmoines.org
Des Moines Matt Busick mbusick@riverglenwealth.com
Des Moines AM Beverly McLinden bevmclinden.dmamrotary@yahoo.com
Des Moines AM Matt Coen mcoen@rdgusa.com
Des Moines AM Thomas Cavanagh tom@bccadvisers.com
Dubuque Scott Goins scott@scottgoins.com
Eagle Grove Dean Rick rslmrfixit@gmail.com
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East Polk County Curt Gause CCGause@msn.com
East Polk County Marie Pipes mariepipes.rotary@gmail.com
Eldora Toni Nederhoff tnederho@amfam.com
Ely Michael Jansa michael.jansa@centralstate.bank
Emmetsburg Carmen Moser jcmoser@iowatelecom.net
Estherville Sandy Shonkwiler sandyiowa04@yahoo.com
Fairfield Beth Alongo alonso_beth@yahoo.com
Fairfield Jyoti Adhikari Jyotiradhikari@gmail.com
Forest City Bruce Mielke bmielke@forestcityymca.org
Forest City Laila Buck UI2th@hotmail.com
Forest City Rachel Harms rachel.erin418@gmail.com
Forest City Ray Beebe raymondmbeebe@yahoo.com
Fort Dodge Dave Beekman dbeekman@hotmail.com
Fort Dodge Teresa Naughton tnaughton@lifeworkscommunityservices.org
Fort Dodge - Daybreak Lora Mansfield-Messerly lora.mansfield@gmail.com
Fort Dodge - Daybreak Troy Martens Troy.Martens@unitypoint.org
Fort Madison Abby Kesselring abby.kesselring@myconnectionbank.com
Fort Madison Cindy Roberts cmsniderroberts@gmail.com
Garner Jennifer Breister Jennifer@crownpointbuildersinc.com
Garner Mike Bahnsen mbahnsen@clearlakebank.com
Greater Des Moines Tyler Phelps phelps.tyler@principal.com
Grinnell Heriberto Hernandez hernandh@grinnell.edu
Grinnell Janet Stutz Janet.stutz@grinnell-k12.org
Guttenberg Jean Green greenins@alpinecom.net
Guttenberg Patricia Schwarz pattymotel16@gmail.com
Hampton Thomas Teggatz tom.teggatz@gmail.com
Humboldt James Murray jmurray@humboldt.k12.ia.us
Independence Tricia Beatty tricia.beatty@bankiowa.com
Independence William Lake wsjlake@indytel.com
Indianola Paul Dalluge pmdalluge@me.com
Indianola Ron Heideman Heidemanron@gmail.com
Iowa City Aaron Schaefer aaronschaefer.ic@gmail.com
Iowa City Heather Croskrey hcroskrey@rmhc-eiwi.org
Iowa City Linda Farkas linda.farkas@me.com
Iowa City Ryan Bell ryno@localsloveus.com
Iowa City Tita Coffman graciela-coffman@uiowa.edu
Iowa City Tracy Hightshoe tracy-hightshoe@iowa-city.org
Iowa City AM Jenny Seylar jenny.seylar@iaumc.net
Iowa City AM Nancy Pacha npacha@aol.com
Iowa City Downtown Mark Ruggeberg MarkLRuggeberg@gmail.com
Iowa City Downtown Stephanie Koehler stephanie@facf.org
Iowa Falls Don Ruhde druhde@ifsbank.com
Iowa Falls Janet Lambertsen travel5031@msn.com
Iowa Great Lakes John Battern jrbattern@gmail.com
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Iowa Great Lakes Rob Waterhouse h2ocasa@mediacombb.net
Iowa Quad-Cities Dave Borcherding daborch@mchsi.com
Iowa Quad-Cities Kitka Galvin galvinkitka@pleasval.org
Iowa Quad-Cities Mary Egger maryeggs@yahoo.com
Jefferson Susan Laehn nslaehn@gmail.com
Johnston Al Meyer meyera59@yahoo.com
Johnston Michael Wunn Mwunn@msn.com
Kalona Christian Swartzentruber christian@fisherins.com
Kalona Meg Nagel megalopolis169@hotmail.com
Keokuk Brian Carroll bcarroll@shoemaker-haaland.com
Keokuk Lori Conn loric672@gmail.com
Keosauqua Joe Finney finneyjd@netins.net
Keosauqua Kara McEntee kara.mcentee@vbch.org
Keosauqua Katie Nichols kjmannin@hotmail.com
Keosauqua Pam Ewell pam.ewell@van-burencsd.org
Knoxville Jake Hughes Jake@johnsonlanelaw.com
Knoxville T. Waldmann-Williams tww1968@hotmail.com
Lenox Paul Maynes paul@lenoxia.com
Lenox Tim Maxa lenoxupchurch@frontiernet.net
Linn County Mariah Obiedzinski Mariahobie@gmail.com
Manchester Doris Sherman doris@journeyofmemories.com
Manchester Lucas Imsland luke.imsland@csbiowa.com
Manning Bradley Vollstedt brad.vollstedt@homemutualins.com
Manning Linn Block linn.block@mrhcia.com
Manning Todd Stadtlander tstadtlander@manningins.net
Maquoketa Jeremy Venenga jeremy.venenga@edwardjones.com
Maquoketa Scott Warren swarren@maqymca.org
Marengo Debra Maas deb.nwetf@gmail.com
Marengo Patrick Fleming flemingpatrick@hotmail.com
Marion-East Cedar Rapids Jeff Selfridge cusajeffs@gmail.com
Marion-East Cedar Rapids Robert Butschi rmbutschi@gmail.com
Marshalltown Jacque Wyant jwyant@marshalltown.k12.ia.us
Marshalltown Ric Anderson ricmkanderson@gmail.com
Mason City Noon Ian Stockberger ian@goodshepmc.org
Mason City Noon Kay Rathmann sniffles1962@gmail.com
Mason City-River City SunriseTheresa Price theresa.price@niacc.edu
Mason City-River City Sunrise Les Sultun lseltun@controlprt.com
Metro North Cedar Rapids Lindsay Glynn lindsay.glynn@unitypoint.org
Metro North Cedar Rapids Patti Kunz patti.kunz10@gmail.com
Monticello Jon Kyte jonrkyte@gmail.com
Monticello Tina McDonough tmcdonough@citizensstateonline.com
Mount Pleasant Bitrus Gwamna bgwamna@gmail.com
Mount Pleasant Calvin Litwiller crlitwiller@yahoo.com
Mount Pleasant Noon Calvin Litwiller crlitwiller@yahoo.com
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Mount Pleasant Noon Mark Hempen hempenm@hchc.org
Muscatine Mike Wedell mike.wedell@bayer.com
Muscatine Naomi  DeWinter Ndewinter@eicc.edu
Nevada Doug Jones dmjones2@burkecorp.com
Nevada Kris Dugger kdugger@mcfarlandclinic.com
New Hampton Kristine Markham krismarkham3@gmail.com
New Hampton Mike Babcock babcock@iowatelecom.net
New Hampton Michelle Kobliska-Adams info@carnegieculturalcenter.org
Newton Jon Dunwell jdunwell@legacyparkwealth.com
Newton Lonnie Portner lonnie.portner.p4jn@statefarm.com
North Scott Deb Peterson dennis.peterson1@gmail.com
North Scott Jan Touney jtouney@gmail.com
North Scott Josie Cochuyt josie.cochuyt@gmail.com
Northwest Des Moines Kelly Peterson kelly@campfireiowa.org
Northwest Des Moines Mark McAndrews markmcandrews@msn.com
Norwalk Luke Nelson Lnelson@norwalk.iowa.gov
Oelwein Jon King jking@bankfidelity.com
Oelwein Michael Rueber mrueber@oelwein.k12.ia.us
Osage Sarah Leichsering sarah.leichsenring@osage.k12.ia.us
Osceola Rev Dr Al Adams rev.aladams@gmail.com
Osceola Teresa Woods teresa.woods@fib.com
Oskaloosa Geneva Knobbe gengram17@gmail.com
Oskaloosa Jennifer Main jennifer.main@edwardjones.com
Ottumwa Bonnie Campbell bonnielynn.campbell@gmail.com
Ottumwa Jessica McCullen jallison1986@gmail.com
Ottumwa Steve Miller steven0sm@yahoo.com
Pella Jessica Klyn de Novelo Klynj@central.edu
Pella Lowell Ernst lowell.ernst@pella.k12.ia.us
Perry Anne Horgen anne.horgen@perry.k12.ia.us
Perry Dirk Cavanaugh dirkcavanaugh@aol.com
Perry Don Ruggle stmartinsepiscopalchurch@yahoo.com
Pocahontas Dianne Stegge dlstegge@ncn.net
Pocahontas Gregory Fritz gfritz123@windstream.net
Rockwell City Lowell Stoolman lstoolman@gmail.com
Rockwell City Peggy Stoolman pstoolman@gmail.com
Rockwell City Tina Meth-Farrington tmfarrin@wccta.net
Spencer Elli Wiemers elli.wiemers@gmail.com
Spencer Kristy Busse kjbusse@hotmail.com
Spencer Mike Koenecke Mike@cottongrave.com
Spencer Nancy Naeve nancy@spencermainstreet.com
Storm Lake Jennifer Hecht hecht2@bvu.edu
Tipton Bruce Cary bwcary72@gmail.com
Tipton Laurie Brandenburg nnaid84@hotmail.com
Tipton Lisa Mosier lisamsier19@hotmail.com
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Washington Rebecca Patterson pattd102@gmail.com
Washington Sue Basten sbasten@washsb.com
Waterloo Annie Vander Werff annie@theregenerateprocess.com
Waukee Mark Haddinger Mark.Haddinger@scouting.org
Waukee Nathan Hardisty nhardisty@shive-hattery.com
Waverly Shawn Ellerbroek shawn.ellerbroek@wartburg.edu
Waverly Jordan Shanks jshanks@eojohnson.com
Webster City Mark Dohms mdoep@wmtel.net
Webster City Mona Everson m.everson@lifeandhealthcare.com
Webster City Stephanie Hill srhill1216@gmail.com
Wellman Bob Freeman bobfreeman@netins.net
Wellman Edye Freeman efreeman@mphawks.org
Wellman Jay Strictland jstrickland@mphawks.org
Wellman Marianne Reha-Van Roekel rehavanroekel@hotmail.com
West Des Moines Connie Bever cbever@wesleylife.org
West Des Moines Lisa Remy remyl@wdmcs.org
West Liberty Anna Hanson anna.steve.hanson1@gmail.com
West Liberty Sara Sedlacek sara.sedlacek@edwardjones.com
West Polk County Brian Buethe brianb@grimesiowa.com
West Polk County Tim Day tim.day@epcmfg.com
Winterset Chris Bertelson chrisber@msn.com
Winterset Dan Nielsen dnielsen@americanstatebank.com
Winterset Heather Riley exec.dir@madisoncounty.com


